

## MISSOURI HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Missouri Housing Trust Fund FY2024 DRAFT Allocation Plan & Notice of Funding Availability Public Hearings

Notice is hereby given that the Missouri Housing Development Commission will conduct public hearings regarding the FY2024 Missouri Housing Trust Fund DRAFT Allocation Plan and Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) via webinar on:

> Tuesday, April 25, 2023 10:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. (<u>Register Here</u>) And Wednesday, April 26, 2023 1:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m. (<u>Register Here</u>)

To register for either webinar session, please use the links above.

Comments will be accepted at mhtf.comment@mhdc.com from 04/25/2023 to 05/08/2023

The news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting: Courtney Bullard Missouri Housing Development Commission 920 Main St, Suite 1400 Kansas City, MO 64105 (816) 648-0548 courtney.bullard@mhdc.com

The Missouri Housing Development Commission will make reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities. To request an accommodation, please contact Courtney Bullard at (816) 648-0548.